- 1 HJR278
- 2 128027-2
- 3 By Representative Jackson
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 05-APR-11

HJR278

1 2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution, 3 MOURNING THE DEATH OF JETTIE MAE WHITE. 4 5 WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that news is received of the death of Jettie Mae White of Thomasville, 6 7 Alabama, at the young age of only 58 years; and 8 WHEREAS, Jettie Mae White was born to the late Elder Louis Lee and Ida Bell White in Clarke County, Alabama, on 9 10 July 13, 1952; she graduated from Thomasville High School and 11 received an Associate Degree of Nursing from Lawson State 12 Community College in Birmingham; she was a faithful employee 13 of the State of Alabama until her retirement; and WHEREAS, Ms. White was a faithful and devoted member 14 of the Thomasville Church of God in Christ, serving as the 15 chairperson for the Annual Homecoming Celebration and as a 16 member of the Nurses' Guild, she was a sister of the Mizpah 17 18 Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star and the Heron of 19 Jericho; and WHEREAS, Ms. Dixon was preceded in death by two 20 21 sisters, Rutha Nell (Sherman) Mosley and Doris Gray White; one 22 niece, Sabrina Latrice Mosley, and two nephews, Gary Keith 23 White and Jarvis White; and 24 WHEREAS, she leaves to cherish her memory, sisters, Geraldine White, Ellen White, Janice White, and Tracy White; 25

HJR278

brothers, Louis J. White, Tommy (Rynthia) White, and Michael White; five nieces; one nephew; five great nephews and nieces; four godchildren; one aunt; three uncles; and a host of devoted friends and dear relatives; and

5 WHEREAS, Ms. White was a caring and faithful servant 6 who enriched the lives of others through her generous spirit, 7 earning widespread admiration and respect for her dedication 8 and capability; her presence will be greatly missed by many; 9 now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Jettie Mae White is recorded with deep sadness and by copy of this resolution heartfelt sympathy is extended to her grieving family and friends.

1 2 3 4 Speaker of the House of Representatives 5 6 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate 7 House of Representatives I hereby certify that the within Act originated in 8 9 and was adopted by the House 07-APR-11. 10 11 Greg Pappas 12 Clerk 13 14 15 Adopted 16 Senate 21-APR-11 17